($500.00) and not more than one thousand dollars ($1,000.00). 

E. For any person who offers to collect recyclable materials in any manner except as 
prescribed within this ordinance: A fine of not less than one thousand dollars ($1000.00) 
and not more than four thousand five hundred dollars ($4500.00).  

F. For any solid waste or recycling service provider who fails to report as required within 

this ordinance: A fine of not less than five hundred dollars (500.00) and not more than 
one thousand dollars ($1000.00).  

G. For any management individual(s) responsible for the provision of recycling services as